
2024-2025 The University of St. Thomas Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-13   Conf: 9-7   Home: 11-4   Away: 6-8   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
34 Langbehn, Jo 30-30 726 24.2 188-296 .635 0-4 .000 83-114 .728 55 104 159 5.3 101 4 38 70 9 28 459 15.3
21 Scalia, Amber 30-29 900 30.0 145-357 .406 56-154 .364 98-117 .838 15 93 108 3.6 61 1 90 72 1 24 444 14.8
04 Hill, Jade 30-30 1031 34.4 152-396 .384 26-90 .289 100-123 .813 15 57 72 2.4 57 0 139 87 4 35 430 14.3
20 Opichka, Sammy 28-28 741 26.5 103-248 .415 38-104 .365 28-41 .683 32 123 155 5.5 71 1 57 56 32 28 272 9.7
24 Sand, Alyssa 30-11 505 16.8 67-131 .511 8-19 .421 35-47 .745 58 71 129 4.3 44 0 13 36 12 31 177 5.9
14 Lamker, Jordyn 30-11 648 21.6 53-95 .558 12-31 .387 8-13 .615 19 77 96 3.2 59 0 43 30 17 13 126 4.2
11 Washington, Zoey 4-0 47 11.8 5-13 .385 2-8 .250 1-3 .333 0 5 5 1.3 2 0 3 6 0 3 13 3.3
15 Frentzel, Phoebe 30-1 523 17.4 29-81 .358 13-42 .310 11-18 .611 10 47 57 1.9 68 2 26 26 4 35 82 2.7
05 Feuerbach, Faith 30-10 470 15.7 19-71 .268 14-56 .250 6-8 .750 11 49 60 2.0 45 0 25 24 19 12 58 1.9
12 Werner, Mikayla 20-0 134 6.7 13-28 .464 0-8 .000 8-9 .889 10 16 26 1.3 6 0 6 9 5 7 34 1.7
03 Wright, Riley 20-0 148 7.4 9-29 .310 1-12 .083 7-11 .636 9 17 26 1.3 20 0 7 6 1 3 26 1.3
33 Ludwig, Kammie 15-0 87 5.8 5-16 .313 5-11 .455 0-0 .000 0 11 11 0.7 6 0 5 3 0 2 15 1.0
32 Gardner, Savanah 5-0 6 1.2 2-4 .500 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.4 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 0.8
30 Hauge, Laura 9-0 28 3.1 0-10 .000 0-6 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
13 Johnson, Gabby 11-0 29 2.6 0-6 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 4 6 0.5 2 0 3 3 1 3 0 0.0
02 Steingraber, Lizzie 2-0 2 1.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
Total 30 6025 200.8 790-1782 .443 175-548 .319 385-504 .764 303 735 1038 34.6 543 8 455 448 105 226 2140 71.33
Opponents 30 6025 200.8 750-1701 .441 153-484 .316 422-582 .725 282 741 1023 34.1 504 8 401 458 106 217 2075 69.17

Team Statistics UST OPP
SCORING 2140 2075
    Points Per Game 71.3 69.2
    Scoring Margin 2.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 790-1782 750-1701
    Field Goal Pct .443 .441
3 POINT FG-ATT 175-548 153-484
    3PT FG Pct .319 .316
    3PT Made Per Game 5.8 5.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 385-504 422-582
    FT Pct .764 .725
    FT Made Per Game 12.8 14.1
REBOUNDS 1038 1023
    Rebounds Per Game 34.6 34.1
    Rebounds Margin 0.5 –
ASSISTS 455 401
    Assists Per Game 15.2 13.4
TURNOVERS 448 458
    Turnovers Per Game 14.9 15.3
    Turnovers Margin 0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 226 217
    Steals Per Game 7.5 7.2
BLOCKS 105 106
    Blocks Per Game 3.5 3.5
ATTENDANCE 6,611 25,144
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-441 14-1,796
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
St. Thomas
(MN) 569 457 529 568 17 2140
Opponents 478 499 514 570 14 2075

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 MILWAUKEE W 84-81 538
11/07/24 CROWN (MN) W 99-33 307
11/10/24 at NIU W 75-68 1,005
11/14/24 at Iowa St. L 47-80 9,951
11/16/24 at Wichita St. L 64-69 986
11/21/24 at Oakland W 73-62 244
11/25/24 MACALESTER W 84-43 323
12/01/24 UIC W 75-71 411
12/04/24 NORTHERN COLO. L 54-62 327
12/07/24 at Idaho L 54-76 1,199
12/14/24 WESTERN ILL. W 69-56 421
12/21/24 DRAKE L 81-92 653
12/28/24 at Eastern Mich. W 81-65 1,127

* 01/02/25 KANSAS CITY L 69-76 274
* 01/04/25 NORTH DAKOTA ST. L 59-73 773
* 01/09/25 at South Dakota L 60-77 1,225
* 01/16/25 at Oral Roberts L 68-71 1,478
* 01/18/25 at Omaha W 67-53 416
* 01/22/25 SOUTH DAKOTA ST. L 76-83 733
* 01/25/25 DENVER W 78-65 413
* 01/30/25 at North Dakota W 76-71 1,624
* 02/01/25 at North Dakota St. L 74-81 895
* 02/05/25 OMAHA W 75-62 309
* 02/08/25 at Denver W 81-68 493
* 02/12/25 NORTH DAKOTA W 77-54 402
* 02/20/25 at Kansas City L 82-91 419
* 02/22/25 SOUTH DAKOTA W 66-57 413
* 02/26/25 ORAL ROBERTS W 79-76 314
* 03/01/25 at South Dakota St. L 46-79 4,082

03/07/25 vs North Dakota L 67-80 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 The University of St. Thomas Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-7   Home: 6-2   Away: 3-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Scalia, Amber 16-15 498 31.1 77-189 .407 32-82 .390 67-83 .807 7 53 60 3.8 37 0 53 49 0 13 253 15.8
04 Hill, Jade 16-16 569 35.6 81-223 .363 15-46 .326 48-61 .787 7 34 41 2.6 31 0 82 49 2 19 225 14.1
34 Langbehn, Jo 16-16 388 24.3 91-142 .641 0-2 .000 44-61 .721 28 58 86 5.4 58 3 20 42 7 10 226 14.1
20 Opichka, Sammy 14-14 374 26.7 50-111 .450 18-54 .333 12-15 .800 10 58 68 4.9 39 0 31 26 16 13 130 9.3
24 Sand, Alyssa 16-11 285 17.8 41-73 .562 6-10 .600 21-31 .677 36 36 72 4.5 24 0 6 22 6 15 109 6.8
14 Lamker, Jordyn 16-5 307 19.2 27-50 .540 7-17 .412 1-2 .500 2 36 38 2.4 28 0 20 13 6 6 62 3.9
15 Frentzel, Phoebe 16-1 333 20.8 23-57 .404 12-32 .375 5-10 .500 4 32 36 2.3 42 2 12 13 2 18 63 3.9
05 Feuerbach, Faith 16-2 262 16.4 12-43 .279 9-33 .273 3-4 .750 5 32 37 2.3 25 0 8 7 10 8 36 2.3
03 Wright, Riley 15-0 109 7.3 5-19 .263 1-10 .100 7-9 .778 8 14 22 1.5 17 0 5 5 0 2 18 1.2
12 Werner, Mikayla 9-0 29 3.2 3-7 .429 0-1 .000 3-3 1.000 1 2 3 0.3 1 0 1 2 1 1 9 1.0
32 Gardner, Savanah 3-0 3 1.0 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.7 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0.7
30 Hauge, Laura 5-0 6 1.2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
13 Johnson, Gabby 5-0 8 1.6 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 0.0
33 Ludwig, Kammie 8-0 27 3.4 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 5 5 0.6 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 0.0
02 Steingraber, Lizzie 2-0 2 1.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
Total 16 3200 200.0 411-921 .446 100-291 .344 211-279 .756 142 396 538 33.6 305 5 240 242 50 108 1133 70.81
Opponents 16 3200 200.0 402-899 .447 78-250 .312 255-348 .733 139 403 542 33.9 274 3 205 221 63 111 1137 71.06

Team Statistics UST OPP
SCORING 1133 1137
    Points Per Game 70.8 71.1
    Scoring Margin -0.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 411-921 402-899
    Field Goal Pct .446 .447
3 POINT FG-ATT 100-291 78-250
    3PT FG Pct .344 .312
    3PT Made Per Game 6.3 4.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 211-279 255-348
    FT Pct .756 .733
    FT Made Per Game 13.2 15.9
REBOUNDS 538 542
    Rebounds Per Game 33.6 33.9
    Rebounds Margin -0.3 –
ASSISTS 240 205
    Assists Per Game 15.0 12.8
TURNOVERS 242 221
    Turnovers Per Game 15.1 13.8
    Turnovers Margin -1.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 108 111
    Steals Per Game 6.8 6.9
BLOCKS 50 63
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 3.9
ATTENDANCE 3,631 10,632
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-454 8-1,329
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
St. Thomas (MN) 300 257 260 316 1133
Opponents 279 261 275 322 1137

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/25 KANSAS CITY L 69-76 274
01/04/25 NORTH DAKOTA ST. L 59-73 773
01/09/25 at  South Dakota L 60-77 1225
01/16/25 at  Oral Roberts L 68-71 1478
01/18/25 at  Omaha W 67-53 416
01/22/25 SOUTH DAKOTA ST. L 76-83 733
01/25/25 DENVER W 78-65 413
01/30/25 at  North Dakota W 76-71 1624
02/01/25 at  North Dakota St. L 74-81 895
02/05/25 OMAHA W 75-62 309
02/08/25 at  Denver W 81-68 493
02/12/25 NORTH DAKOTA W 77-54 402
02/20/25 at  Kansas City L 82-91 419
02/22/25 SOUTH DAKOTA W 66-57 413
02/26/25 ORAL ROBERTS W 79-76 314
03/01/25 at  South Dakota St. L 46-79 4082


